
RFQ NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DATE 

ADVERTISED

DATE 

CLOSED

DATE 

AWARDED
AWARDED TO

TENDER PRICE 

EXCLUDING VAT

PRICE 

POINTS

BBBEE 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS 

SCORED

BRAND 

NAME

LOCALITY OF 

WINNING 

BIDDER

REASON FOR 

AWARD

RFQ/DVRI/2015-16/82

REQUEST FOR AN ACCREDITED 

TRAINING PROVIDER TO TRAIN 65 

LEARNERS ON THE INTERNATIONAL 

COMPUTER DRIVING LICENSE (ICDL) 

17-Nov-15 24-Nov-15 8-Feb-16
POLAZ IT BUSINESS & 

COMPUTER COLLEGE
R 191,950.00 80 20 100.00 N/A YES

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

RFQ/DVRI/2015-16/83

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR 

FACILLITATION OF DUNCAN VILLAGE 

REDEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE TEAM 

BUILDING SESSION

17-Nov-15 24-Nov-15 8-Feb-16
DNY CONSULTING (PTY) 

LTD
R 184,510.00 80 16 96.00 N/A YES

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

RFQ/DCS/2015-16/120

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF TIMBER 

DECK PLATFORM AT THE EAST LONDON 

ZOO

15-Jan-16 22-Jan-16 8-Feb-16
SILVERFALLS  TRADING 

80 CC
R 150,000.25 80 20 100.00 N/A YES

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

RFQ/DCS/2015-16/92
PURCHASE OF BOAT MOTOR FOR 

AQUARIUM RUBBER DUCK
24-Nov-15 1-Dec-15 18-Feb-16

SM DOLD INDUSTRIES 

T/A TKY POWER 

PRODUCTS 

R 157,335.18 R 80 0 80.00 YAMAHA YES

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

RFQ/TPO/2015-16/128
SUPPLY OF 3KVA UNINTERRUPTIBLE 

POWER SUPPLY UNITS
26-Jan-16 2-Feb-16 24-Feb-16 SYNTELL (PTY) LTD R 175,425.00 80 18 98.00 N/A NO

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

RFQ/TPO/2015-16/133
SUPPLY OF ULTRA-SECURE 

GALVANISED STEEL ENCLOSURES
29-Jan-16 5-Feb-16 24-Feb-16 SYNTELL (PTY) LTD R 175,430.00 80 18 98.00 N/A NO

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

80 20

80 20

80 20

80 20

80 16

80 16

98.00 N/A YES

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/OCM/2015-16/131

INTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES REQUIRED 

FOR REVIEW OF BCMM PERFORMANCE 

INFORMATION - QUARTER 2 (OCTOBER 

2015-DECEMBER 2015)

26-Jan-16 2-Feb-16 11-Feb-16
KPMG SERVICES (PTY) 

LTD 
R 49,770.00 80 18

100.00 N/A YES

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/DCS/2015-16/121

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 

GALVANISED STEEL PALISADE FENCING 

AT THE EAST LONDON ZOO

15-Jan-16 22-Jan-16 8-Feb-16
VADUBA INVESTMENTS 

CC
R 132,698.77 100.00 N/A YES

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/ESS/2015-16/122

DEVELOPMENT OF BUFFALO CITY 

METRO MUNICIPALITY CHILD AND 

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY

15-Jan-16 22-Jan-16 17-Feb-16
ZUZISA CONSULTING 

(PTY) LTD
R 110,500.00

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATIONS AWARDED IN FEBRUARY 2016

100.00 N/A NO

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/RDS/2015-16/96

IMPROVE SAFETY MOVEMENT OF 

LOCOMOTIVES ON SERVICE LINE 440353 

COW CATCHER,BALLAST STONE AND 

SLACKS

27-Nov-15 4-Dec-15 8-Feb-16
DAMFIN GENERAL 

TRADING

R 128,500.00

PSYCHOMETRIC TESTING OF SECTION 

57 (MFMA) APPLICANTS FOR BUFFALO 

CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

12-Jan-16 19-Jan-16 4-Feb-16
THE ASSESSMENT 

TOOLBOX

100.00 N/A YES

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/DCS/2015-16/117 

RFQ/DCS/2015-16/88
SUPERVISORY TRAINING FOR 40 BCMM 

OFFICIALS
20-Nov-15 27-Nov-15 18-Feb-16

ILINGE LABANTU 

TRAINING INSTITUTE

R 156,450.00

R 60,900.00 96.00 N/A YES

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

R 154,000.00RFQ/ESS/2015-16/110

REVIEW AND DEVELOPMENT OF BCMM 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION POLICY AND 

STRATEGY

15-Dec-15 23-Dec-15 19-Feb-16

KHUPHULA TRAINING 

SOLUTIONS & 

INVESTMENTS

80 20

R 119,000.00

100.00 N/A YES

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/SCM/2015-16/135 SUPPLY OF BLACK REFUSE BAGS 29-Jan-16 5-Feb-16 24-Feb-16 XSJ TRADING (PTY) LTD 100.00

HIGHEST 

POINT 

SCORER

RFQ/DOR/2015-16/137

SUPPLY(ONLY) OF BITUMINOUS 

EMULSION: ANIONIC STABLE MIX (60%) 

FOR TENNYSON, LONGFELLOW, 

RHODES AND CHAMBER ROADS 

REHABILITATION PROJECT

2-Feb-16 9-Feb-16 29-Feb-16
AFRICAN COMPASS 

TRADING 374
100.00R 152,960.00 20

N/A YES

80.00 N/A YES

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER



RFQ NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DATE 

ADVERTISED

DATE 

CLOSED

DATE 

AWARDED
AWARDED TO

TENDER PRICE 

EXCLUDING VAT

PRICE 

POINTS

BBBEE 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS 

SCORED

BRAND 

NAME

LOCALITY OF 

WINNING 

BIDDER

REASON FOR 

AWARD

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATIONS AWARDED IN FEBRUARY 2016

96 N/A NO

ONE 

RESPONSIVE 

BIDDER

80 16R 146,000.009-Feb-16 29-Feb-16
ROAD MATERIAL 

STABILISERS (PTY) LTD
RFQ/DOR/2015-16/138

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ASPHALT 

FILLER SUITABLE FOR LABOUR 

INTENSIVE ASPHALT AND BITUMINOUS 

WORKS FOR TENNYSON AND 

LONGFELLOW ROADS REHABILITATION 

PROJECT 

2-Feb-16


